

POLICE VEHICLE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

INVITATION TO BID – REQUISITION NO. 2017-0505

ADDENDUM NO. TWO (2) – DATED APRIL 28, 2017

The information given in this addendum is in addition to or supersedes conflicting information to the invitation to bid and is hereby made a part of the request.

Question #1: Does the computer side mount have to be Heavy duty? The other part numbers are not heavy duty quality and none of the other manufactures make heavy duty console side mounts because the console would be the weak point, because it flexes and gives itself with the added weight. Jotto makes a console side mount and everything besides the side mount is comparable. Jotto makes a complete heavy duty mount that mounts to the inner passenger side seat bolts, but it is all heavy duty and is expensive

Answer: The Havis computer side mount is what is preferred. Substitutions will be considered. Please attach specifications for any proposed equipment substitutions to your bid.

Question #2: Does the City have a file design on the custom patch emblem used for graphics?

Answer: The City does not have a file design that belongs to us.

Question #3: The Hotdog Plus Temperature Monitor has been renamed to Premier K9 and they have told me you need a Premier K9 system with bail out for Chevy SUV and a 10” fan kit with brackets, does this sound right?

Answer: The bail out system will not work for us because the cage we are using will be mounted inside the rear of the vehicle. It would not do us any good to have the back passenger doors open when the dog is in a cage in the back. The Hotdog Plus Temperature Monitor we are looking for is a heat monitor system that will sound the vehicle horn if the temperature gets too hot. The one we are looking for is not very expensive.

Question #4: Will the City configure the settings on the camera system that the City will be supplying?

Answer: The City will supply and configure the WatchGuard camera systems. You would provide installation only.

City of
Orange Beach
A L A B A M A
Life is better here

Question #5: Does the radar have proper antenna mounts and all parts for the Chevy Tahoe?

Answer: The City will provide the Bee III radar and all mounts. You would provide installation only.

Question #6: What frequency band is your two-way radio, vhf, uhf, 700MHZ or 800 MHZ?

Answer: The City will provide the Motorola radio and antenna. You would provide installation only.

Question #7: What model is the Sierra gateway?

Answer: We will provide the Sierra wireless and antenna. You would provide installation only. The model is the GX450.

Question #8: Is the headrest printer mount made for the Tahoe and does the City have all accessories?

Answer: The City will provide the headrest printer mount made for the 2017 Chevy Tahoe and all accessories. You would provide installation only.

Please be sure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum on your bid form.